JAN 24 2008 B

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-29-2008

٦٧	Т	OF	- (o	M	ИE	R	CE	
	а	nd	T	rad	ler	nai	·k	Off	ic

PATEN					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	103478119 (ddress(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC	Name: AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC				
	Internal Address: Suite 1700				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector				
Execution Date(s) 20 April 2007					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement	City: Atlanta				
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 30342				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 30342				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
10/725,466 Additional numbers at	ttached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: B. Delano Jordan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 202-220-4200					
Fax Number: 202-220-4201	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0600</u>				
Email Address: bdjordan@Kerlyon.com	Authorized User Name <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u>				
9. Signature:	01/28/2008 MJAMA1 00000124 110600 1072546				
Signature	01 FC:8021 (61-1871) Date				
B. Delano Jordan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020435 FRAME: 0072 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070460637



Warnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5611970

HENTICATION: 3611970

DATE: 04-20-07

PATENT REEL: 020435 FRAME: 0073

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 FM 04/20/2007 FILED 03:13 FM 04/20/2007 SRV 070460637 - 3858251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: Cingular Wireless II, LLC 1.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of April, A D 2007

By: (sulfar) (Villar)

Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Sccretary

PATENT REEL: 020435 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 01/24/2008